OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 7, 2022 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to authorize a contract with Gametime for the purchase and installation of a fully-inclusive Swing Set for the MacArthur Park Playground.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the contract with Gametime for the	

A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with Gametime for the purchase and installation of a fully-inclusive Three (3)-Bay Swing Set and site work, as well as accessible poured in place rubber surfacing for the MacArthur Park Playground.

FISCAL IMPACT

The total contract amount is \$118,320.47. Funding will be provided by funds from the following accounts: the MacArthur Park 3/8-Cent Capital Improvement Sales Tax Funds, Account No. 326459-TS45A16 (\$7,244.00); donated funds in the amount of \$11,000.00 in Account No. 210459-S45B672, Parks Lodging Account No. 108459-S45A711, in the amount of \$7,532.00, donated funds in the amount of \$30,000.00 in Account No. 210459-S00A288 and Parks Special Project Funds in the amount of \$62,544.47 in Account No. 108459-S45C419.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of the resolution.

BACKGROUND

This is an additional phase to the current under construction playground project in MacArthur Park. The MacArthur Park Group, a group of residents that has met every Friday over the last fifteen (15) years to work towards improvements in the park, raised additional funds to help support this additional phase of project. This addition of swing set and site work completes the Inclusive MacArthur Park Playground.